

# Motorkhana Championship

## Round 7, 25 Jan 2025, Surface: Grass

J indicates junior driver (25 years or younger) \* indicates a cone struck and 5 seconds penalty has been added.

NS indicates non point scoring entry N/A indicates non-member as does the name of another club (i.e. RaceC)

# Indicates a wrong direction and best time of the slowest competitor, plus 5 seconds has been used

Place	Driver	Car	Class	Test 1 Course		Test 2 Course		Test 3 Course		Test 4 Course		Test 5 Course		Test 6 Course		Total	Diff to 1st	Diff to Pre	Overall Rank	Overall Points	Junior	Femle	Class Points					
				1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2								FWD	RWD	AWD	J	F	
1	Steve Hall	CCC	Mini	FWD	37.53	30.28	26.58	34.75	27.02	32.49	188.65	0.00	0.00	188.65	1	30	FWD					30						
2	Derek Hartley	CCC	Mira	FWD	37.65	31.10	26.72	34.80	26.22	33.10	189.59	0.94	0.94	189.59	2	26	FWD					26						
3	Adrian Harris	CCC	Moke	FWD	41.98	28.23	26.27	36.90	25.45	34.40	193.23	4.58	3.64	193.23	3	23	FWD					23						
4	Chris Protheroe	CCC	MX-5	RWD	39.63	28.94	31.78	36.62	25.17	35.28	197.42	8.77	4.19	197.42	4	20	RWD						30					
5	Neil Gardner	CCC	JR Yaris	AWD	39.16	34.03	28.26	36.46	26.02	38.14	202.07	13.42	4.65	202.07	5	18	AWD							30				
6	Nicholas Sligo	CCC	MX-5	RWD	40.14	33.49	29.98	37.99	25.68	39.62	206.90	18.25	4.83	206.90	6	16	RWD						26					
7	Lucas Hartley	CCC J	Mira	FWD	39.42	42.56	28.48	36.95	27.79	36.10	211.30	22.65	4.40	211.3	7	14	FWD	J				20			30			
8	Lily Chapman	CCC	MX-5	RWD	43.51	38.37	27.72	42.08	26.59	34.79	213.06	24.41	1.76	213.06	8	13	RWD						23					
9	John Rathgen	CCC	MX-5	RWD	42.03	38.48	32.52	36.62	26.77	41.82	218.24	29.59	5.18	218.24	9	12	RWD						20					
10	Liam Matheson	CCC	MX-5	RWD	42.32	39.48	29.69	36.28	30.84	40.78	219.39	30.74	1.15	219.39	10	11	RWD						18					
11	Neil Worthington	CCC	MX-5	RWD	44.97	34.44	32.50	37.97	27.02	43.05	219.95	31.30	0.56	219.95	11	10	RWD						16					
12	Toby King	CCC	Skyline	RWD	40.86	40.06	32.44	36.94	32.52	37.59	220.41	31.76	0.46	220.41	12	9	RWD						14					
13	Simon Ellis	CCC	Civic	FWD	41.08	44.00	31.68	37.10	28.54	41.26	223.66	35.01	3.25	223.66	13	8	FWD						18					
14	Vaughan Brook	N/A	MX-5	RWD	43.03	37.44	33.45	42.06	27.05	41.32	224.35	35.70	0.69	224.35	14	7	RWD						13					
15	Mitchell Denton	N/A	Punto	FWD	42.22	38.34	33.41	38.81	29.03	43.18	224.99	36.34	0.64	224.99	15	6	FWD						16					
16	Rob Turner	N/A	MX-5	RWD	48.59	39.19	29.49	41.14	28.88	37.77	225.06	36.41	0.07	225.06	16	5	FWD						14					
17	Steve Hellberg	CCC	MX-5	RWD	40.11	42.91	34.85	36.04	30.03	41.30	225.24	36.59	0.18	225.24	17	4	RWD						12					
18	Peter Flewellen	CCC	Mini	FWD	45.25	41.59	29.43	39.44	28.22	41.81	225.74	37.09	0.50	225.74	18	3	RWD						11					
19	Charlie Newnham	N/A	MX-5	RWD	41.22	41.88	28.60	37.95	31.25	45.52	226.42	37.77	0.68	226.42	19	2	RWD				F		10			30		
20	Harry Webbink	CCC	Swift	FWD	43.39	41.13	32.41	37.96	28.59	45.67	229.15	40.50	2.73	229.15	20	1	FWD	J	F			13			26	26		
21	Phil Ellis	N/A	Civic	FWD	43.73	44.24	32.98	37.30	33.20	47.05	238.50	49.85	9.35	238.50	21	1	RWD	J	F			9			23	23		
22	Cameron McDrury	CCC	MX-5	RWD	46.58	41.10	33.62	40.41	29.09	49.99	240.79	52.14	2.29	240.79	22	1	RWD	J	F			8			20	20		
23	Hannah Olley	N/A	J	MX-5	RWD	42.45	49.19	35.42	39.43	30.61	45.98	243.08	54.43	2.29	243.08	23	1	RWD	J	F			8			20	20	
24	Daniel Collis	CCC	MX-5	RWD	50.63	48.70	**	30.27	45.92	29.43	39.69	244.64	55.99	1.56	244.64	24	1	RWD	J	F			9			23	23	
25	Priya Schelling	CCC	F	MX-5	RWD	50.05	48.42	38.47	41.47	31.22	51.33	260.96	72.31	16.32	260.96	25	1	RWD	J	F			8			20	20	
26	Craig Duffield	N/A	323	AWD	44.99	46.01	32.92	64.46	#	29.67	45.13	263.18	74.53	2.22	263.18	26	1	RWD	J	F			8			20	20	
27	Mabel Harris	CCC J	F	Moke	FWD	61.50	#	50.70	36.06	40.42	33.57	63.98	286.23	97.58	23.05	286.23	27	1	RWD	J	F			9			23	23
28	Zara Betman	CCC J	F	MX-5	RWD	56.50		55.54	*	40.29	53.65	33.31	62.57	301.86	113.21	15.63	301.86	28	1	RWD	J	F			9		23	23
29	Aurora Betman	CCC J	F	MX-5	RWD	52.64		82.28	*	44.50	*	33.90	63.73	336.51	147.86	34.65	336.51	29	1	RWD	J	F			8		20	20
30	Robin Parr	N/A	Mini	FWD	46.22	87.28	#	33.81		64.46	#	38.90	#	68.98	#	339.65	151.00	3.14	339.65	30								

	After 1		After 2		After 3		After 4		After 5		After 6	
	Test	O/A	Test	O/A	Test	O/A	Test	O/A	Test	O/A	Test	O/A
Steve Hall	1	1	3	1	2	1	1	1	8	1	1	1
Derek Hartley	2	2	4	3	3	2	2	2	5	2	2	2
Adrian Harris	11	11	1	4	1	3	8	3	2	3	3	3
Chris Protheroe	5	5	2	2	14	4	6	4	1	4	5	4
Neil Gardner	3	3	6	5	5	5	5	4	5	9	5	5
Nicholas Sligo	7	7	5	6	11	6	16	6	3	6	10	6
Lucas Hartley	4	4	19	14	6	8	10	7	11	7	6	7
Lily Chapman	18	18	10	13	4	7	25	13	6	10	4	8
John Rathgen	12	12	11	9	18	12	6	10	7	8	17	9
Liam Matheson	14	14	13	12	10	9	4	8	22	11	12	10
Neil Worthington	20	20	7	7	17	11	15	11	8	9	18	11
Toby King	8	8	14	11	16	13	9	12	25	15	7	12
Simon Ellis	9	9	21	18	13	17	11	15	13	14	13	13
Vaughan Brook	16	16	8	8	22	14	24	19	10	16	15	14
Mitchell Denton	13	13	9	10	21	15	17	14	16	13	19	15
Rob Turner	25	25	12	21	9	19	22	21	15	20	8	16
Steve Hellberg	6	6	20	15	25	20	3	16	20	19	14	17
Peter Flewellen	22	22	17	19	8	16	19	18	12	18	16	18
Charlie Newnham	10	10	18	16	7	10	13	9	24	12	21	19
Harry Webbink	17	17	16	17	15	18	14	17	14	17	22	20
Phil Ellis	19	19	22	22	20	21	12	20	26	22	24	21
Cameron McDrury	24	24	15	20	23	22	20	22	17	21	25	22
Hannah Olley	15	15	26	24	26	24	18	23	21	23	23	23
Daniel Collis	27	27	25	26	12	25	26	24	18	24	11	24
Priya Schelling	26	26	24	25	28	26	23	25	23	25	26	25
Craig Duffield	21	21	23	23	19	23	29	26	19	26	20	26
Mabel Harris	30	30	27	28	27	27	21	27	28	27	29	27
Zara Betman	29	29	28	27	29	28	27	28	27	28	27	28
Aurora Betman	28	28	29	30	30	30	28	30	29	30	28	29
Robin Parr	23	23	30	29	24	29	29	29	30	29	30	30